Race Date

October 19, 2019

2019 IHSAA XC Regional - Chesterton
Overall Finish List

Qualifying Teams: 5 Individuals: 10

Place Score Bib No

Name
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Ava Gilliana
Hailey Orosz
Kaitlyn Mackovyak
Emma Hellwege
Aubree Foreman
Morgan McCulloch
Lillian Zelasko
Kassidy Gregory
Adelaide Young Brust
Amzie Maienbrook
Kelsie Wuethrich
Nicole Brandy
Bree Gentry

Brisa Martinez
Ashley Craycraft
Kyra Flesvig

Emily Worthington
Libby Boster
Lillian Maldia
McKenna Palmer
Grace Thomas
Peyton Westphal
Ella Bensz

Sarah Worthington
Rheannon Pinkerman
Emma Rakowski
Emilee Craigin
Makenna Schnick
Baylie Wuethrich
Soraya Loubriel
Klaire Lemmons
Juliana Kroll
Brenna Sobecki
Audrey Henning
Kaitlynn Leady
Emily Enright
Frances Clancy
llayna Baltes

Ella Dubbs
Samantha Martin
Lily Nuest

Tatum Bumgardner
Dottie Heuring
Emily Gaylord
Halle Frieden
Piper Sell

Results provided by T&H Timing, www.thtiming.com

Girls
Girl's

Team
Valparaiso
Wheeler
Portage
Wheeler
Valparaiso
Portage
New Prairie
Kouts
South Central (Union
Rensselaer Central
Rensselaer Central
Valparaiso
Chesterton
Portage
Chesterton
Boone Grove
Valparaiso
Chesterton
Valparaiso
Boone Grove
Valparaiso
Chesterton
LaPorte
Valparaiso
Rensselaer Central
Morgan Township
Portage
Morgan Township
Rensselaer Central
Portage
Morgan Township
New Prairie
LaPorte
New Prairie
Chesterton
Wheeler
Chesterton
New Prairie
LaPorte
Kankakee Valley
Kouts
LaPorte
Wheeler
Wheeler
Kankakee Valley
Rensselaer Central

1

year
12
11
12
10
10
11

11
10
12
12
10
12
12
10
11
12
10
12

12
11
11

11
11
11

10
10
12

12

11

10
12
11

11
11
11
12

Time Pace  Qualifier
18:36.2  6:00/M ™
18:59.9 6:08/M ™
19:16.2 6:13/M ™
19:21.3 6:15/M ™
19:22.3 6:15/M ™
19:37.7 6:20/M ™
19:41.9 6:21/M IND
19:43.6 6:22/M IND
19:59.2 6:27/M IND
20:01.8 6:28/M ™
20:07.9 6:30/M ™
20:08.3  6:30/M ™
20:15.0 6:32/M ™
20:15.8 6:32/M ™
20:17.6 6:33/M ™
20:19.6 6:33/M IND
20:24.6  6:35/M ™
20:25.6 6:35/M ™
20:27.3 6:36/M ™
20:40.8 6:40/M IND
20:44.6 6:41/M ™
20:45.3 6:42/M ™
20:46.5 6:42/M IND
20:50.2 6:43/M ™
20:50.6  6:43/M ™
20:51.6 6:44/M IND
20:52.6 6:44/M ™
20:55.6 6:45/M IND
21:00.8 6:47/M ™
21:.02.0 6:47/M ™
21:04.2 6:48/M IND
21:05.6 6:48/M IND
21:10.5 6:50/M

21:20.6 6:53/M

21:22.5 6:54/M ™
21:25.3 6:55/M ™
21:27.0 6:55/M ™
21:34.6 6:58/M

21:34.8 6:58/M

21:35.5 6:58/M

21:39.8 6:59/M

21:45.0 7:01/M

21:50.5 7:03/M ™
21:52.6 7:03/M ™
21:54.5 7:04/M

21:55.8 7:04/M ™

10/19/2019 12:16:49



Race Date

October 19, 2019

2019 IHSAA XC Regional - Chesterton

Qualifying Teams: 5 Individuals: 10

Place Score BibNo Name
47 40 199  Anna Timm
48 (<5H) 127  Bridget Mark
49 41 214  Solcy Sanchez
50 (<5) 2  Abigale Donovan
51 (<5) 5  Amelia Strzechowski
52 42 49  Emilee Wilson
53 43 92  Cassidy Ryan
54 44 109  Laramie Lilly
55 45 197  Amanda Purnick
56 46 114  Rylee Stephany
57 a7 41  Keely Dekock
58 48 176  Megan Krzyzanowski
59 49 279  Shelby Stevens
60 50 131  Madison llic
61 (<5) 234  Delaney Farmer
62 51 89  Anyssa Heinold
63 52 136  Olivia White
64 53 211  Alyse Musch
65 54 48  Samantha Sullivan
66 (<5) 179  Kylie Blann
67 55 135  Shelby Whitaker
68 56 172  Gabrielle Boyd
69 (<5) 180  Brandi McQueen
70 57 45  Abigail Robinson
71 (<5) 65  Kaitlyn Fitzgerald
72 58 171  Kennedy Baxter
73 59 273  Sarah Gerbick
74  (<5) 178  Madelyn Arrenholz
75 (<5) 67 Riley Messer
76 60 130 Gracie George
77 61 173  Olivia Burkett
78 (<5) 269  Camille Wuethrich
79 62 174  Hanna Chaffins
80 63 104  Allison Bender
81 64 88  Desiree Hall
82 65 46  Olivia Sheehy
83 (<5 235  Aubree Florian
84 (<5 66  Remington Jordan
85 66 83  Madison Cadwell
86 67 90 Baleigh McLain
87 (<5) 68 Haley Redlin
88 68 175  Adalynn Harper
89 69 170  Baylee Ambrose

Results provided by T&H Timing, www.thtiming.com

Overall Finish List

Girls
Girl's

Team
Portage
Michigan City
Rensselaer Central
Boone Grove
Boone Grove
Kankakee Valley
Kouts
LaPorte
Portage
LaPorte
Kankakee Valley
North Judson-San Pierre
Wheeler
Morgan Township
South Newton
Kouts
Morgan Township
Rensselaer Central
Kankakee Valley
North Newton
Morgan Township
North Judson-San Pierre
North Newton
Kankakee Valley
Knox
North Judson-San Pierre
Wheeler
North Newton
Knox
Morgan Township
North Judson-San Pierre
West Central
North Judson-San Pierre
LaPorte
Kouts
Kankakee Valley
South Newton
Knox
Kouts
Kouts
Knox
North Judson-San Pierre
North Judson-San Pierre

year
12
12

11
10
10

11
10
10

12
12
11

12
11
11
11
11
10
10
12
12

11
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©

11
11
10
12
11
10

Time Pace  Qualifier
22:05.5 7:08/M ™
22:13.8 7:10/M

22:18.8 7:12/IM ™
22:19.5 7:12/IM

22:225 T7:13/M
22:29.8 7:15/M

22:36.2 7:17/M

22:38.8 7:18/M

22:41.8 7:19/M ™
22:51.6 7:22/M
23:.03.4 7:26/M
23:04.4 7:27/IM
23:08.7 7:28/M ™
23:09.3 7:28/M
23:13.3 7:29/M

23:14.2 7:30/M

23:18.4  7:31/M
23:31.5 7:35/M ™
23:48.7 7:41/M
23:55.2 7:43/M
24:09.6  7:48/M
24:14.5 7:49/M

24:17.3 7:50/M

24:22.2 7:52/M
24:28.9  7:54/M
24:30.3 7:54/M
24:31.3 7:55/M ™
24:32.3 7:55/M
24:33.8  7:55/M
24:.38.6 7:57/M
24:39.7 7:57M
24:43.3 7:58/M
24:45.3 7:59/M
25:06.9 8:06/M
25:30.0 8:14/M

25:37.6 8:16/M

25:38.2 8:16/M
25:54.8 8:22/M
25:58.5 8:23/M
26:10.2 8:27/M

26:23.9 8:31/M
27:17.5 8:48/M

38:53.9 12:33/M

10/19/2019 12:16:50



